Commencing on May 26, 2024, Exhibit A to the Lease, which 

depicts the Premises, shall be replaced and superseded in its entirety with the Revised Exhibit 
A attached to this First Amendment.  

4. Modification of Rent.  Commencing on May 26, 2024, the current Rent payable under the 
Agreement shall be Eighty-Seven Thousand 00/100 ($87,000.00) per year, due and payable on 
May 26th of each year and shall continue during the Term, subject to adjustment as provided 
herein. In the event of any overpayment of Rent prior to or after the Effective Date, Lessee 
shall have the right to deduct from any future Rent payments an amount equal to the